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officer, or who shall, in any way, knowingly and intentionally 
counsel, advise or proeure any other person to resist any such offi-
cer so lawfully engaged in the execution of such process or in law-
fully doing such other act as such officer, shall be punished by 
imprisonment in the county jail not more than one year or by 
fine not exceeding three hundred dollars. 

SECTION 2. A new section is added to the statutes to be num-
bered and to read: 29.64 Any person who shall assault or other-
wise wilfully resist or obstruct any conservation warden in the 
performance of his duty shall be punished by a fine of not more 
than five hundred dollars, or by imprisonment in the county jail 
not more than six months, or by both such fine and imprisonment. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub- , 
I ication. 

Approved June 19, 1931. 

No. 121, S.] 	 [Published June 20, 1931. 

CHAPTER 279. 

AN ACT to create section 14.205 of the statutes, authorizing the 
governor to accept on behalf of the state any funds which may 
hereafter be made available to the state of Wisconsin by the 
federal government • for the education, health, relief of in-
digency, or promotion of agriculture among Wisconsin Indians, 
and making an appropriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read: 

14.205 (1) Whenever the United States government shall make 
available funds for the education, the promotion of health, the re-
lief of indigency, the promotion of agriculture or for any other 
purpose other than the administration of the tribal or any indi-
vidual funds of Wisconsin Indians, the governor on behalf of the 
state is authorized to accept the funds so made available. In ex-
ercising the authority herein conferred, the governor may stipu-
late as a condition of the acceptance of the act of Congress by this 
state such conditions as in his discretion may be necessary to safe-
guard the interests of the state of Wisconsin. 

(2) Whenever funds shall be made available to the state of 
Wisconsin through an act of Congress and acceptance thereof as 
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provided in subsection (1), the governor shall designate the state 
board, commission or department to administer any of such funds, 
and the board, commission or department so designated by the 
governor is hereby authorized and directed to administer such 
fund for the purpose designated by thd act of congress making an 
appropriation of such funds, or by the department of the United 
States government making such funds available to the state of 
Wisconsin. 

(3) Any and all funds which may be paid' to the state of Wis-
consin under the authority of this section, shall, upon receipt, be 
paid into the state treasury, and the same shall be and hereby 
are appropriated to the state board, commission or department des-
ignated by the governor to administer the same. Expenditures 
of such funds shall be made in the same manner and subject to 
the laws, rules and regulations governing payments made by the 
state treasury, and further such expenditures shall be made in 
accord with federal rules and regulations. If funds made available 
be retained by the government of the United States, then the of-
ficers and employes of the state of Wisconsin designated to ad-
minister same shall be governed by the act of congress and the 
rules and regulations of the federal government. 

(4) Any board, commission or department of the state govern-
ment designated to administer any such fund, shall, in the admin-
istration of such fund, comply with the requirements of the act 
of congress making such appropriation and with the rules and, 
regulations which may be prescribed by the United States gov-
ernment or by the department of the federal government making 
such funds available. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 19, 1931. 

No. 177, S.] 	 [Published June 20, 1931. 

CHAPTER 280. 

AN ACT to create section 285.06 of the statutes, relating to the 
jurisdiction of state courts in cases in which state statutes or 
administrative orders are attacked in the federal courts. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 


